
 

 

 

 

 

COMPOSITES       Engineering Tech (CAD) 

Mike Patching – mpatching@everettcc.edu   David Primacio – dprimacio@everettcc.edu 

        Sean Auger – sauger@everettcc.edu 

        Robert Hicks – rhicks@everettcc.edu 

 

Precision Machining     Mechatronics 

Darin Chase – dchase@everettcc.edu    Ken Ackerman – kackerman@everettcc.edu 

 

Welding 

Kimberly Allen – kiallen@everettcc.edu    Karl Fulton – kfulton@everettcc.edu  

Jason Speicher – jspeicher@everettcc.edu   Robert White – rowhite@everettcc.edu    

 

Contact the advisor by email to set up an appointment or contact AMTEC 

directly for help or answers to general questions about all of the programs. 

 

 

 

AMTEC Contact  

425-388-9570 

mfg@everettcc.edu 

 

 

AMTEC - Program Advisors 

Everett Community College does not discriminate based on, but not limited to, race, color, national origin, citizenship, ethnicity, language, culture, age, sex, gender identity or expression, sexual 
orientation, pregnancy or parental status, marital status, actual or perceived disability, use of service animal, economic status, military or veteran status, spirituality or religion, or genetic information. 
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